Research and Development, and Educational Assistance Programs,

o The major examining source for these vacancies is the Program 
Specialist and Advisor Examination (324-B) administered by the 
Office of Education Board of U. S. Civil Service Examiners.
There are in excess of two thousand five hundred (2500) eligibles 
on this register at all grade levels, GS-9 through 15. There is 
some duplication since some eligibles are qualified at more than 
one grade.

o The Board of Examiners has on hand requests for certificates to 
fill 14 vacancies, and has issued 25 current certificates to